2025-26 shall be terminated by 
serving one month notice to the bidder. 

2.2  Notwithstanding anything stated above MECL reserves the right to terminate the Contract by giving 
one month notice without assigning any reason whatsoever. 

3.0 Estimated Value of Tender:  Rs 1,20,000.00 (Rupees One Lakh Twenty Thousand Only) & 
applicable GST extra  

4.0 CERTIFICATES/DOCUMENTS: 
Bidder’s offer is liable to be rejected if they don’t upload any of the certificates /documents sought in the 
Bid document, Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC) and Corrigendum, if any.